502094739 10/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francis P. GRILLO	06/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13651912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126190276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-619-6000

Email: okaplun@fkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP -- BSC

Address Line 1: 150 Broadway, suite 702

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10124/03704

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleg F. Kaplun

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 136

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0813

[10124/03701 - 04-0425US1]

ASSIGNMENT

en de la composition La composition de la

WHEREAS, I,

Francis P. GRILLO
76 Cleveland Road
Wellesley, MA 02481
Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter also referred to as "the Assignor"); have invented new and useful inventions and discoveries in Vacuum Device for Sealing an Anatomical Opening, for which U.S. Patent Application was filed on March 18, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/083,763; and

WHEREAS, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having an office for the transaction of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to

Page 1 of 2

them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

Dated: 6///05	By: THULLY SAULA Francis P. GRILLO
•	

County of Massachusetts

On this 18th day of 400, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Francis Gillo, provided to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was were Company The to be the person(s) whose name (s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his her knowledge and belief.

nature of Notary (Seal)

My Commission Expires: - Notary Public -

Commission expires 1/29/2010

Raquel M. Howard

Page 2 of 2